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Sujet:  S-124 - Encoding exercise - Compilation of comments received + proposals 

Date :  Tue, 04 Oct 2016 18:04:03 +0200 

De :  Yves Le Franc <yves.le.franc@shom.fr> 

Organisation :  http://www.shom.fr/ 

Pour :  'Craig.Longmuir@amsa.gov.au' <craig.longmuir@amsa.gov.au>, 

anaemiliasouza@yahoo.com.br, ana.silva@chm.mar.mil.br 

<ana.silva@chm.mar.mil.br>, Bakker, Lucia <Lucia.Bakker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, 

张重阳 <zhangchongyang@msa.gov.cn>, Mads Bentzen Billesø 

<MCB@dma.dk>, Peder Pedersen <peder@carolus.dk>, Alain Rouault 

<alain.rouault@shom.fr>, 'nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr' <nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>, 

'navtex_hnhs@navy.mil.gr' <navtex_hnhs@navy.mil.gr>, 本庁海洋情報部 

航海情報課 水路通報室4 <jcghsuiro4-5u8q@mlit.go.jp>, 'tuho@jodc.go.jp' 

<tuho@jodc.go.jp>, Stuart Caie <scaie@linz.govt.nz>, 'trond.ski@kystverket.no' 

<trond.ski@kystverket.no>, bmpark@korea.kr <bmpark@korea.kr>, 

piyocean@korea.kr <piyocean@korea.kr>, Svante.Hakansson@sjofartsverket.se 

<Svante.Hakansson@sjofartsverket.se>, Hans.Engberg@sjofartsverket.se 

<Hans.Engberg@sjofartsverket.se>, HAKAN KUŞLAROĞLU 

<hkuslaroglu@shodb.gov.tr>, Pritchard Jonathan 

<Jonathan.Pritchard@UKHO.gov.uk>, Alexander Keith E Mr NGA-PVM USA 

CIV <Keith.E.Alexander@nga.mil>, 'Scott.W.Reeves@nga.mil' 

<scott.w.reeves@nga.mil>, christopher.g.janus1@nga.mil, 

michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com, Richard Doherty <rd@cirm.org>, 

Eivind Mong <eivind@mail4mong.name>, 오세웅 <osw@kriso.re.kr>, 

konstantin.ivanov@transas.com <konstantin.ivanov@transas.com>, Fokin, Denis 

<Denis.Fokin@transas.com> 

Copie à :  PERON Loic - CEREMA/DTecEMF/DT/TLE <loic.peron@cerema.fr>, David 

Wyatt <david.wyatt@iho.int>, "Pharaoh, Tony" <pad@ihb.mc>, "Doherty, Peter 

M." <Peter.M.Doherty@nga.mil> 

 

 

Dear all, 

Your answers to the encoding exercise provided results by giving ways to amend the draft S-124 model*. So, I 

worked out proposals I am putting to you.  The attached document gathers your comments in the questionnaire of 

the encoding exercise, and presents the proposals in their context. The views expressed by TRANSAS (email dated 

13/07/2016) are also addressed at the end of the document. Your opinion (yes, no, comment) is requested for each 

proposal (54 proposals). 

Please, reply by 16th December 2016", using the questionnaire and the "reply to all" mode. 

Best regards, 

Yves 

 

(*) : the file "Domain Objects" provides an overview of the model. My mail dated 26/09/2016 gives some 

explanations. 


